(O-2005-82)

ORDINANCE NUMBER O- 19355 (NEW SERIES)

ADOPTED ON FFR 0 7 2005

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE FACILITY FRANCHISE AGREEMENT WITH SAN DIEGO LANDFILL SYSTEMS

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that the City Manager is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of the City, Amendment No. 1 to the Facility Franchise Agreement with San Diego Landfill Systems dated June 18, 1999, on file in the Office of the City Clerk as Document No. 00-18668, to extend the existing Agreement's provisions dealing with disposal of biosolids, for an additional five year period, under the terms and conditions set forth in Amendment No. 1, on file in the Office of the City Clerk as Document No. OO- 19355.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that an expenditure not to exceed \$1,585,339 is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively to fund the beneficial reuse of biosolids from the effective date of Amendment No. 1 through the end of Fiscal Year 2005.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that the City Auditor and Comptroller is authorized to transfer any excess fimds to the appropriate reserves upon advise from the administering department.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, by the Council of the City of San Diego that a full reading of this ordinance is dispensed with prior to its final passage, a written or printed copy having been available to the City Council and the public a day prior to its final passage.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that this ordinance shall take effect and be in force thirty days from the date of its passage after two public hearings, pursuant to the authority contained in Sections 16 and 17 of the San Diego City Charter.

APPROVED: MICHAEL J. AGUIRRE, City Attorney

By

Thomas C. Zeleny
Deputy City Attomes

TCZ:sc 12/29/04

Aud.Cert.:2500613 Or.Dept:MWWD

O-2005-82

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

			CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE					ANCE	AC	2500613
								ORIGINATING	DEPT. NO.:	771
						allotment of fue asury, and is			forth In the	foregoing resolution Is
A mount	: .		<u> </u>		····		Fund:			
Purpose	e: _									
	-		·····							
Date:		By:								
					AC	COUNTING DATA				
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
								•		
		TOTAL AMOUNT								FUND OVERRIDE
urther conther the properties of the properties	ertify, ourpos ed to ually in e uner	in conformit se of said c come into the	ty with the recontract, the he Treasury ury, togethe	equirement at sufficient , to the cre er with the	s of the Char moneys to redit of the app	ter of the City neet the oblig propriation from	of San Dieç ations of s n which the	go, that sufficional contract and contract are same are to	ent moneys hare actually in the drawn, and	Diego; and I do hereby nave been appropriated in the Treasury, or are nd that the said money said appropriation, are
/endor:	_	San Diego I	Landfill Sys	tems						
^o urpose	: _	To authorize the expenditure of funds for facility franchise agreement amendment number 1.								
Date:		December 22, 2004 By: ADDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT								
ACCTG.	T T			1	AC	COUNTING DATA	OPERATION	<i>,</i>		
LINE 1	CY PY	41508	771	ORG. 311	ACCOUNT 4222	JOB ORDER 002314	ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	**************************************
	\vdash									
										0.1 5.0 5.0 6.0
C-361 (RE	/ 2 - 92\				•	•	-		L	\$1,585,339.00 FUND OVERRIDE
551 (NE				,					AC	2500613

0-19355